
D
ra

ft 
#2

 o
f F

ile
 1

38
71

/A
E

(S
P

)/
20

21
/K

W
A

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
hi

ef
 E

ng
in

ee
r 

(H
R

D
&

G
L)

 o
n 

13
-N

ov
-2

02
1 

09
:3

1 
A

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
10

K      E      R      A      L      A  W      A      T      E      R  A      U      T      H      O      R      I      T      Y  
E-TENDER NOTICE

The Chief Engineer (HRD&Gl), Kerala Water Authority, Jalabhavan, Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram 
- 695 033 invites competitive electronic tenders in Two Cover from Firm of Chartered Accountants  for 
the Audit of accounts of Jal Jeevan Mission- Publishing of expression of Interest - KWA- for the year 
2021-2022 to 2023-2024

E-Tender No. KWA/HO/SP-04/2021-22/Audit of accounts

Item and IS number
Audit of accounts of Jal Jeevan Mission- Publishing of 
expression of Interest - KWA

Last date for uplinking of tender  03.12.2021

Opening date 06.12.2021

Tender fee in Rupees 1,500

EMD amount (in rupees) 7,500

Tender  documents  and  tender  schedule  may  be 
downloaded  free  of  cost  from  the  Kerala 
Government  e-procurement  website 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.  Tender fee and EMD 
mentioned  above  should  be  remitted  through 
online payment mechanism. 

The tenders shall be submitted electronically only 
to  the Chief  Engineer  (HRD&Gl),  Kerala  Water 
Authority,  Jalabhavan,  Vellayambalam, 
Thiruvananthapuram  -  695  033 in the  method 
available at the website before the scheduled time

The original  /attested  copy of  all  the  documents 
shall be produced within two days of opening of the 
tender.

Preliminary  agreement  in  the  prescribed  form  in 
Rs200/-  Kerala  Stamp  paper duly  signed  and 
sealed shall be uploaded without fail.

The tenders will be opened by the Chief Engineer 
(HRD&Gl),  Kerala  Water  Authority,  Jalabhavan, 
Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 033 in 
the presence of the bidders present at the time of 
opening. The bidders are advised to be present for 
the opening of tender.

The  Tender  fee  once  paid  for  this  tender  is  not 
refundable even if  the tender is cancelled at any 
stage or the tenderer fails to upload his tender.

All  other conditions same as prevailing in Kerala 
Water Authority regarding tenders are applicable to 
this tender also. Further details if required can be 
had from this office during working hours.

Details  of  Regional  offices  of  Kerala  State  IT 
Mission  is  available  in  the  website  for  further 
technical assistance

. 

  13.11.2021 Chief Engineer (HRD &Gl)


